

**VIOLATION NOTICE**

State of Missouri  
In the Circuit Court of Boone County  
Municipal Division, City of Columbia  
600 E. Broadway  
Columbia Missouri, 65201

Within the aforesaid City and State:

I, knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that I have probable cause to believe that:

Defendant Name: China Garden

Address: 3420 Clark Ln Columbia, MO 65202

Phone: (573)814-0007 Email address: fzhang987@hotmail.com

On or about (date): 1/14/21 Time: 2:45 PM

Did then and there commit the following offense and the facts supporting this belief are as follows:

Upon entering the establishment, two customers were observed serving themselves at the buffet. Later during the inspection two more customers were observed serving themselves from the soft-serve ice cream machine.

---

---

---

---

---

---

That these facts herein are true and constitute a violation of Section 11-115 of the Columbia Code of Ordinances for a violation of Section 1.07 of Order No. 2020-11, promulgated on September 18, 2020 by the Director of Public Health and Human Services and punishable under Section 11-81 and 1-8 of the Columbia Code of Ordinances.

Enforcement Officer Signature:  \_\_\_\_\_

Enforcement Officer Name (printed): Megan West

